900340177 10/07/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357839

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900337114

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAFESTONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		06/29/2015	Private Company: ENGLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help/Systems International Limited	
Street Address:	Fleet Mill A, Infineon House	
Internal Address:	Minley Road, Fleet	
City:	Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU51 2RD	
Entity Type:	Private Company: ENGLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524762	SAFESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51940.0.122 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Patricia A. Larson **SIGNATURE:** /Patricia A. Larson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/07/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=safestone (notice of non-recordation certified)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0709

900340177

source=safestone (notice of non-recordation certified)#page2.tif source=safestone (notice of non-recordation certified)#page3.tif source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page1.tif source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page2.tif source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0710

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM354405 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAFESTONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		06/29/2015	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help/Systems International Limited	
Street Address:	Fleet Mill A, Infineon House	
Internal Address:	Minley Road, Fleet	
City:	Hampshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GU51 2RD	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2524762	SAFESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-7000 Email: ip@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia A. Larson, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1425

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Larson			
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015		

Total Attachments: 3

source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page1.tif source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page2.tif source=tm assignment SAFESTONE #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective June 29, 2015, by Safestone Technologies Limited, a private company incorporated and registered in England and Wales ("Assignor"), in favor of Help/Systems International Limited, a private company incorporated and registered in England and Wales ("Assignee").

Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement and Intra-Group Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights between the Assignor and Assignee, each dated June 29, 2015, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office. Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as well as the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.
- 2. The Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to recognize Assignee as the owner of the Marks, as applicable. Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the Marks of foreign countries to Assignee as requested.
- 3. This Trademark Assignment and all the terms hereof inure to the benefit of and are binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	instrument	as	$\mathfrak{o}\mathfrak{l}$	the	date	first
written above.											

ASSIGN	OR:
SAFEST	ONE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
By:	Mare
Name: _	WALK TIES
Title	Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0713

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Marks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
SAFESTONE	2,524,762	U.S.	January 1, 2002

56709190

TRADEMARK REEL: 005640 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 09/09/2015